.03
0
Q
_ \
]

11/26/03 11-26.	-2003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102600	
rab settings CDCD V	<u> </u>
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: All Components, Inc.
Reptron Electronics, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 13717 Beta Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Farmers Branstate: TXzip: 75244
X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State Nevada
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 24, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s),230,911
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Martin Korn	
nternal Address:Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200	8. Deposit account number:
	12-1781
	₹ 72
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
\neg \prime .	
Martin Korn School	tickon Vareber 25,200.
	ignature Date
/ Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

11/26/200

01 FC:8521

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0128**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reptron Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 13750 Reptron Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33626, hercinafter ("Assignor"), owns a certain mark as listed and described in Schedule A hereto ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, All Components, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 13717 Beta Road, Farmers Branch, Texas 75244, hereinafter ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, applications and future registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all goodwill connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and together with the right of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof and other past injury thereto.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

REPTRON ELECTRONICS, INC.

Janes & Canto

Date: October 24, 2003

Name: Paul J. Plante

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

K-BYTE 1,230,911 K-BYTE 2,346,722

0046:1200717v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/26/2003 REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0130